Pb
RoHS COMPLIANT
NOTES:
MATERIALS:1.
A.   INSULATOR: SEE PART NUMBER CODING.
B.   CONTACT:  SEE PART NUMBER CODING.
C.   PLATING:  SEE PART NUMBER CODING.
THERMAL:2.

PART NUMBER
CUSTOMER COPY
PART NUMBER CODING
_ _ C _ _ DCM _-S288
MATERIALS (INSULATOR / CONTACT) MOUNTING STYLE
E = PBT/PHOSPHOR BRONZE H = .125" DIA. CLEARANCE HOLES (PAGE 2)
OPERATING TEMP: -65°C TO +125°C I = #4-40 THREADED INSERT (PAGE 2)
PROCESSING TEMP: 260°C FOR 10 SECS MAX S = .125" DIA. SIDE MOUNTING (PAGE 2)
(230°C, 30 SEC) NUMBER OF POSITIONS N = NO MOUNTING EARS (PAGE 2)
R = PPS/PHOSPHOR BRONZE (CONTACTS PER ROW) D = FLUSH .250" EARS, .125" DIA HOLES (PAGE 2)
OPERATING TEMP: -65°C TO +125°C W = FLUSH .430" EARS, .157" DIA HOLES (PAGE 2)
PROCESSING TEMP: 260°C FOR 120 SECS MAX T = FLUSH .250" EARS, #4-40 THREADED INSERT (PAGE 2)
G = PA9T/PHOSPHOR BRONZE X = FLUSH .430" EARS, #4-40 THREADED INSERT (PAGE 2)
OPERATING TEMP: -65°C TO +125°C PLATING
PROCESSING TEMP: 260°C FOR 120 SECS MAX ALL PLATINGS ARE LEAD FREE AND HAVE .000050" NICKEL UNDERPLATE
CONTACT SURFACE TERMINATION
B = .000010" GOLD .000100" PURE TIN, MATTE
C = .000030" GOLD .000100" PURE TIN, MATTE
Pb
RoHS COMPLIANT
MOUNTING STYLES
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
E
F
E
F
SIZE
C
DWG.  NO. REV
SHEET 2 OF 3SCALE:  1.5:1
C10209 B
EDGECARD, .100CC, .062 PCB, HP
_ _C_ _DCM_-S288
FILE NAME: Z:\COMPONENTS\Part Assemblies\Customer Drawings\C10209, _ _C_ _DCM_-S288  PRINT: 8/14/2008
DESCRIPTION
PART NUMBER
CUSTOMER COPY
.370 9.40 .297 7.54
INSERTION DEPTH
.605±.025 15.37±0.64
TAIL LENGTH
SECTION A-A
ACCEPTS .062"
         PCB
.250 6.35
_ _C_ _DCMI-S288
(I)
2X #4-40 THREADED
INSERTS
.245 6.22
4X .125 3.18
_ _C_ _DCMS-S288
(S)
_ _C_ _DCMN-S288
(N)
(C)
D = .250 6.35
W = .430 [10.92]
_ _C_ _DCMD(W)-S288
(D) OR (W)
2X .125 [3.18]
T = .250 6.35
X = .430 [10.92]
_ _C_ _DCMT(X)-S288
(T) OR (X)